

Reserve Bank of India / भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक Estate Department / सम्पदा विभाग Chandigarh / चंडीगढ़

Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) based Fixed Asset Management Solution (FAMS) for its various inventory items installed at Reserve Bank of India (RBI), Chandigarh's Main Office Building (MOB) and Residential Colonies located at Chandigarh

Extension of Last Date of Submission of Bid

Estate Department, Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh (the Bank) had invited tender from willing firms for undertaking 'Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) based Fixed Asset Management Solution (FAMS) for its various inventory items installed at Reserve Bank of India (RBI), Chandigarh's Main Office Building (MOB) and Residential Colonies located at Chandigarh". The last date for the submission of the tender was upto 11:00 AM on September 10, 2024.

2. In this connection, it has been decided to extend the timeline for the submission of Bids as per the schedule mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Revised Date and Time
1.	Closing Date of submission of EMD	September 16, 2024
2.	Last Date and Time for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid	September 17, 2024 at 11:00 AM
3.	Date and Time of opening of Part-I (Techno-Commercial Bid)	September 17, 2024 at 03:00 PM
/	Date and Time of opening of Part-II (Price Bid)	After review of the documents submitted in Part I, Part II will be opened only for those bidders who are found eligible after scrutiny of the documents submitted along with Part I.

- 3. All the other terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender Document remain unchanged. Any amendment / corrigendum / clarification regarding this tender will be uploaded on the Bank's website only.
- 4. The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Regional Director Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh